# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lan David CORNWELL	12/06/2007
Christopher John GREENWOOD	12/06/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOROTRAK (DEVELOPMENT) LIMITED
Street Address:	1 Aston Way
City:	Leyland, Lancashire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	PR26 7UX

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11490881

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5124745201

Email: jtrumpler@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Mark T. Garrett

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MTDP:003US/10513774

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark T. Garrett

Total Attachments: 2

source=MTDP003AssignInvtoToro#page1.tif source=MTDP003AssignInvtoToro#page2.tif

PATENT

500438588 REEL: 020358 FRAME: 0512

**-OP \$40.00 114** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are acknowledged:

Ian David Cornwell, and Christopher John Greenwood (the "Assignors") each:

- A. SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to TOROTRAK (DEVELOPMENT) LIMITED (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1 Aston Way, Leyland, Lancashire PR26 7UX, England, his entire right, title and interest, including all past and future causes of action, in the inventions disclosed in:
  - (1) United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/490,881 filed on July 21, 2006 and entitled "STEERING SYSTEMS, STEERING AND SPEED COORDINATION SYSTEMS, AND ASSOCIATED VEHICLES" and
  - (2) International Application No. PCT/US2006/028357 filed on July 21, 2006 and entitled "STEERING SYSTEMS, STEERING AND SPEED COORDINATION SYSTEMS, AND ASSOCIATED VEHICLES":
- B. WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that he has done nothing and will not do anything to impair the rights conveyed to the Assignee by this assignment;
- C. COVENANTS, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to take all reasonable steps to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; and

D.	AGREES that this assignment is bindir	ng on his heirs, assigns, representatives and
successors.	W1 .00	
Signature:	Monell	Date: 6th DEC 2007:
Name:	Iań David CORNWELL	•
		K. Tay Cov
	Witness	
Signature: Name:	Christopher John GREENWOOD	Date: 6th Dec. 2007
		K. Taylor
	Witness	1

60055823.1

PATENT REEL: 020358 FRAME: 0513 TOROTRAK (DEVELOPMENT) LIMITED

By: Steerenger Title: Commoncon Services.

Date: 64 Dec. 1007

60055823.1

**RECORDED: 01/14/2008** 

**PATENT** REEL: 020358 FRAME: 0514